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Place bow light over yellow cap plug with center divider
parallel with fore and alt centerline of boat. FRemove
oover ant lense. Use base as a guide to drill twe 37327
diameter holes, T/16" deep.

Hemove yellow cap plug. Push two wire through rubber
gasket. Twist, sclder, and tape to light base wires.
Inatell light with (2) #6x1"™ Filliater Hd SMS.

See Detmil & .

For 11' and 13" models atern light mounts as shown in
Detail B, 15" and 17' as shown in Detail ¢ .

NOTE: S5tern light must be mounted aoc that

it is plumb. and not leaning either outhoard or lnboard,
Using atarn light braocketa as a gulde drill 5/32 holeas
3/4" deap and fastan with FLOx1" Oval Head 3SMS,

Remove yellow plug from aft atbd interlor and oxpoae
wirea. Strip wirea and orimp on (2) ring termlnonla.

Looate tearminal blook as shown in Detall 0 and use
as A& guide to drill (2) 1/8" diameter holes, 1/2%
deep. Fasaten terminal blook to boat using (2) #Bx1"
Fan head shest metal screws.

Locate fuse blook as shown in Detail D and use

aa a gulde to drill (1) 3/32" diamster holes 1/2"% deep.
Fasten fuss block to boat using (1) #6x1" Fillister
head sheet metal screw.

For 11' and 13', and 15' models, hull no. 581255 and
arter install light switch and herness and dress aft
along sthd interior.

For 17' models, inatall light switch and dresa herness
through [loor acceas tunnel, Attach terminels on
harness as shown in Detail D . Hemove lemale halfl
of stepnlight connector from sternlight and attach Lo
stripped and tinned ends of wirlng harness.

NOTE: Reference Detail E . On 15" boatls prior to
hull #5B1344, dress harness from stbd side to port
alde, under rear seat using clamps and #8x1/2" Truss
head sheet metal screws,

Reference Detail F . Place fuse block cover over [use
&nd termingl blocks and use &3 & guide bo drill (4)
1/8" diameter holez, Fasten cover Lo boat using (4)
#Bx1-1/8" Pan head sheet metal screws.




11' Boats - 15-02u42-00

Part Mo.

12-26536-00
12=0084-00
B2=-T769=00
12-0085=00
B2-1832-00
12-1599-03
12-0079-04
12-0079=05
B2-0099-00
12-1599=013
12-7329-00
12-0874=00
12-9231-00
A2-5575-00
12-9252<00
15-00031-02
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Description

Harnesa and light awiteh
Bow light

#6x1" Filliaster Head 3HS
Terminal block

#8x1" Pan Head SMS
Sternlight

Baza, Upper

Baas, lowar

#l0x1"™ Oval Haad 5SMS
Bing terminal

Fuse block

Fuse AGC 5 awmp

Fuse block cover
#8x1-1/4" pan head 3MS
Label Live wire

Inat. Dvg.

13% and 15' Aftsr Hull #5B1255% - 15-0003-00

Part No.

12-1681-00
12-0084-00
B2-7769-00
12-0085-00
B2-1832-00
12-1599-03
12-0078-0U
12-0074-05
82-0099-00
12-1599-03
12-7329-00
12-087U=00
12-9231-00
82-5575-00
12-9252-00
15-0003-02
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Deagription

Harnesa and light awitch
Bow llight

#6x1™ Filliater Head SM3
Terminal blook

#8x1" Pan Head SMS
Sternlight

Base, Upper

Bass, Lower

#10x1" Oval Head 3M3
Ring terminal

Fuse block

Fuse AGC 5 amp

Fusa bloock ocover
#Bx1-1/4" pan head 5MS
Label Live wire

Inat. DHE-'

15' Prior to Hull #SB125S - 15-0243-00

Part No.

12-2587-00
12-1206-00
B2-0735-00
12-0084-~00
B2-7769-00
12-0085-00
82-1832-00
12-15594-03
12-0079-04
12-0079-05
B2-0099-00
12-1599-03
12-7329-00
12-0874-00
12-9231-00
B2-5575-00
12-9262-00
15-0003-02
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Harneas and light awiteh
Clamp

#Bx1/2% truss head SMS
Bow light

FEx1™ Fillister Head SHES
Terminal block

#8x1" Pan Head SMS
Sternlight

Base, Upper

Base, Lower

#10x1® Oval Head SHS
Ring terminal

Fuae block

Fuse AGC S amp

Fuse block cover
#8x1=1/4" pan head SHS
Labal Live wire

Inst. Dwg-

16" and 17' Boats - 15-0249-00

Fart MNo.

12-1379=-00
12-00848-00
82-7T69-00
12-0085~00
Bz=1832-00
12-1599-03
12-0079-04
12-0079-0%
82-0099-00
12=1599-03
12-7329-00
12-08T4-00
12-9231-00
B2-5575-00
12-9282-00
15-D003=02
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Description

Harness and light switch
Bow light

#6x1l™ Fillister Head 5M5
Terminal block

#8x1" Fan Head SM3
Sternlight

Base, Upper

Baaa, Lower

#10x1"™ Oval Head SM3
Ring terminal

Fuse block

Fusae ACC S amp

Fuse blook cover
#8x1-1/4" pan head 3M3
Label Live wire

Inat. Dwg.



